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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Whale Cove Amendment Application Response to Comments


Sabourin,Jennifer (ECCC) <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca> Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 11:04 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

ECCC has reviewed the Proponents response and consider our comments addressed. ECCC has no
further comments at this time.

 

Regards,

 

Jennifer Sabourin

 

Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

jennifer.sabourin@ec.gc.ca

Agente d’évaluation environnementale, Direction générale
de la protection de l'environnement

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada  / Gouvernement du Canada

jennifer.sabourin@ec.gc.ca

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>


Sent: August 3, 2022 8:39 AM

To: Zhong, David <david.zhong@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew (AADNC/AANDC)
<andrew.keim@canada.ca>; Sabourin,Jennifer (ECCC) <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel]
<EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>

Cc: Sergey Kuflevskiy <sergey.kuflevskiy@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Re: Hamlet of Whale Cove Amendment Application Response to Comments

 

Good morning,

 

The deadline for response has been extended to August 9, 2022 at the request of CIRNA.
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Regards,

 

Richard

 

 

On Thu, Jul 28, 2022 at 9:39 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests reply by August 5, 2022 whether or not the CIRNA & ECCC comments are
addressed by the attached CGS response.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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